## **Faulkner County Cooperative Extension Service**

Arkansas is Our Campus

844 Faulkner • Conway AR 72034 • 501-329-8344 • www.uaex.edu

## 2021 Faulkner County Master Gardener (FCMG) Scholarship Instructions

**Description**: This scholarship assists a *Conway, Faulkner, or Perry County* resident in pursuing a degree in a plant science related field including agriculture, agricultural business, agricultural education, botany, forestry, horticulture, landscape architecture/design, plant science, and turf management in an Arkansas college or university. A scholarship will be awarded, and additional scholarships may be awarded at the discretion of the scholarship committee. Over \$63,000 in scholarships has been awarded from 2004-2020. Previous recipients may reapply.

## **Instructions:**

- 1. Only completed applications <u>received by Wednesday</u>, <u>March 31<sup>st</sup></u>, <u>2021 will be reviewed</u>.
- 2. High school seniors must submit a copy of their high school transcript, ACT (or equivalent) scores, and a copy of all college transcript(s) if college courses are not listed on the high school transcript.
- 3. Undergraduate or graduate students must submit a copy of their collegiate transcript(s) showing all work completed from all higher education institutions. A copy of your current class schedule is required.
- 4. If mailing, postal employees determine required postage. No applications will be accepted past the due date.
- 5. If hand-delivering the application, all materials must be in a sealed envelope with your name and return address. The envelope must be addressed to: FCMG Scholarship Committee.
- 6. Applicants will receive notification of receipt of the applications.
- 7. Direct all questions to Tracy Williams <a href="mailto:tracylee3313@att.net">tracylee3313@att.net</a> 405 250-2460.

## Mail application to:

Faulkner County Master Gardener Scholarship C/o Faulkner County Cooperative Extension Service 844 Faulkner Conway, AR 72034

**Email application to:** Tracy Williams, Coordinator of the FCMG Scholarship Committee

tracylee3313@att.net

The Master Gardener Program is a part of the University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture Cooperative Extension Service which offers its programs to all eligible persons regardless of race, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, national origin, religion, age, disability, marital or veteran status, genetic information, or any other legally protected status, and is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer